
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999.
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 20:17:14 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_190915__dat00.bin

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000
-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7329
 
 mx: 6980
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 38.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -9881
 
 mx: 17150
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 95.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10926
 
 mx: 8516
 
 µ: -25.5
 
 σ: 125.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999.  Part 102/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 20:17:26 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_190915__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7329
 
 mx: 6980
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 66.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -9881
 
 mx: 17150
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 168.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2484
 
 mx: 2296
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 126.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999.  Part 62/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 20:17:27 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_190915__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

61.0 61.2 61.4 61.6 61.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

61.0 61.2 61.4 61.6 61.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3522
 
 mx: 3419
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 52.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1276
 
 mx: 1030
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 95.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10926
 
 mx: 8516
 
 µ: -25.5
 
 σ: 168.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999.  Part 1/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 20:17:28 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_190915__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -541
 
 mx: 590
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 38.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -513
 
 mx: 422
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 93.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2046
 
 mx: 2826
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 128.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999.  Part 92/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 20:17:29 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_190915__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -764
 
 mx: 460
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 38.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1038
 
 mx: 954
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 94.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2290
 
 mx: 2028
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 127.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999.  Part 84/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 20:17:30 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_190915__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -364
 
 mx: 552
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 38.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -691
 
 mx: 748
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 94.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1559
 
 mx: 2172
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 127.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999.  Part 81/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 20:17:31 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_190915__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -749
 
 mx: 485
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 39.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -260
 
 mx: 209
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 95.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2133
 
 mx: 2042
 
 µ: -25.5
 
 σ: 130.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999.  Part 33/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 20:17:32 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_190915__dat00.bin

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -636
 
 mx: 256
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 38.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -680
 
 mx: 638
 
 µ: -23.3
 
 σ: 94.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1884
 
 mx: 1124
 
 µ: -25.2
 
 σ: 126.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999.  Part 142/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 20:17:33 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_190915__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -331
 
 mx: 426
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 38.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -490
 
 mx: 843
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 96.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1829
 
 mx: 1670
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 123.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999.  Part 82/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 20:17:34 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_190915__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -315
 
 mx: 632
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 38.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -677
 
 mx: 661
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 95.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1741
 
 mx: 1659
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 128.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999.  Part 42/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 20:17:35 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_190915__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T19:09:16.087.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -109
 
 mx: 78
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 37.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -244
 
 mx: 196
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 93.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -245
 
 mx: 197
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 124.7


